

Government of India Ministry of Communications & IT Department of Telecommunications **Telecom Enforcement Resources & Monitoring Cell**

5th floor, MTNI. Telephone Exchange, New Delhi

No:30-27/TERMD/2011-12

Dated:

02/08/2011.

То

The Director (11). Department of Telecommunications. Sanchar Bhawan. New Delhi 110 001.

Submission of Immovable Property Return for the year 2010

(As on 31/01/2011).

AAAAAAAA

The Immovable Property Return for the year 2010 as on 31/01/2011 received from the following officers of this unit are forwarded herewith for favour of further necessary action at your end, please.

‡Sl. No:	Name	Designation
1	Shri.P.K.SINGH	DIRECTOR
2	[†] Shri.P.PRASANTHKUMAR	DIRECTOR
3	¹ Smlalpana shukla rao -	DIRECTOR
.4	Shri.MCKESH LAI	DIRECTOR

Encl: As above.

Promised Charles the free to Manager Committee Committe

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR 2010 (AS ON 01.01.2011

Name of the 3. Present post	·	•		ia Shukla Rao ΓERM-2), DoT, N		(in case of 1/	Telecom Services AS Officers) y: Rs. 51910
Name of District. SubDivision. Taluk. & Village in which the property is situated	Name and details of property. housing lands and other buildings	Cost of Construction / acquirement (and year when purchased) including of land in case of house.	*Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Govt, servant	How acquired - whether by purchase. **mortgage. inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income From the property	Remarks
Plot No. 112. Khasra No. 485. Banrasi Village, Near Raipur (Chhatisgarh)	Agricultural Land 6400 sq. ft. 50% ownership	Rs. 2.24,000/- on 29.12.2005	4	5 In the name of self and husband Mr. Keshev Rao, Director, CVC, New Delhi	Purchased from M/s Pawan Cultivation Pvt. Ltd. Raipur	7	8 Permission vide No. 8:afti PR/K- 153 etc. at Bangalore 19.08.05 By O o CGM Karnataka.
Q-II, KH No. 325/4, 24 Village of Purcha, Vishal Nagar, PC No. 113 Raipur (Chhatisguch)	Ready built Duplex 1250 sq. fi,	Rs. 6.18,750/- on 14.06,2004		Self	Purchased from M/s V, G, R. Constructions, Raipur	Rs. 67,000/-	Property acquired by self through loan from BSNL and other savings.

Signature:

Name: Alba 2 Studie for

Designation: Date: (TER15-2)

Date: 31 | 2611

STATEMENT OF ANNUAL RETURN OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

For the year ending 31/12/2010

Plot

vards

Full

As on 01/01/2011

P.PRASANTH KUMAR, I.T.S.

Purchased

(1) Name of the Officer (in full) and Service to which the officer belongs Rs.54770/-Present Pay: (ii) Present Post DIRECTOR How acquired If not in Own (Whether by **Particulars** Name, state Value of the Name of District. purchase, lease, Description of sanction Annual Nature of in whose Property Sub Division, Mortgage, gift or of the Date of land in of the Income Extent SI name held Remark Acquisitio otherwise), with date Taluk and Village Area of (Please see prperty from case of of prescriebd and his/her in which Land of acquisition and note 2 including landed authority, if Property Interest relationship below) under property is name with details of property any to the construction situated. persons from whom employee acquired 11 12 10 9 2 3 3 4 5 6 7 8 426 Sq. Approval Poppulguda Rs.852000/-

Own Name

Date: 31/01/2011

Vacant Plot

Note: 1. For purpose of column 8 the term lease would means as lease of immovable property from year to year or for any term exceeding one year or reserving the second se yearly rent. Where however lease of immovable property is obtained from person having official dealing with the employee such a lease should be shown in t column irrespective of the term of lease whether it is short term or long term and the periodicity of payment of rent)

Dec-06

Note: 2. In column 9 should be shown (a) where the property has been acquired by purchase, mortgaged or lease, the price of the premium paid for su acquisition (b) Where it has been acquired by lease, the total annual rent therof also, and © where the acquisition is by inheritance, gift or exchange t approximate value of the property so acquired.

Place: New Delhi

Village, A.P.

Date: 31/01/2011

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOM RAILWAY ELECTRIFICATION

NIL

obtained

NEW DELHI-110005



STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR 2010 (AS ON 01.01.2011)

1. Name of the Officer (in full) and Service: PUSHPENDRA KUMAR SINGH, ITS 2. Cadre: NA

(in case of IAS Officers)

3. Present post held :Director(TERM) Delhi 4. Present Pay : Rs. PB-4, GP-8700

Name of	Name and details of	Cost of	*Present	If not in	How acquired –	Annual	Remarks
District,	property, housing	Construction	value	own name,	whether by purchase,	income	ļ
SubDivision,	lands and other	/ acquirement		state in	**mortgage,	From the	
Taluk	buildings	(and year		whose name	inheritance, gift or	property.	-
& Village in		when		held and	otherwise with date of		•
which		purchased)	}	his/her	acquisition and name	<u> </u>	
the property		including of		relationship	with details of persons		
is		land in case		to the	from whom acquired		
situated		of house.		Govt.	<u>{</u> 		
				servant			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Ghaziabad	Flat No. C-3/403,	21,50,000/-] -	Own Name	Purchased from M/s	Self occupied	Home loan of Rs
ļ	GULMOHAR	(Booked in	}		SVP Builders, 17, Kiran		16,00,000 from
	ENCLAVE, RAKESH	May 2005,			Enclave, GT Road,		IDBI,
	MARG, NEHRU	possession	[Ghaziaba.		GPF withdrawl of Rs
	NAGAR-iII,	obtained in				Ì	5,00,000, Savings of
	GHAZIABAD-201001	Oct 2006)			<u> </u>		Rs 50,000/-

Signature:_	July -	
Name:	D.K. 51241	
Designation:	DIRLTERMI	Dalhe
Date:	25/1/2011	







Statement of Immovable Property Return for the year 2010 (as on 01-01-2011).

1.	Name of Officer in full and service MUKESH LAL	2. Cadre <u>iTS (40</u> 20811)			
3.	Present Post held : DGM (EL)	4. Present PayPB 4 37400 - 67000 (BASIC)			

S.No.	Name of District, Sub Division, Taluka & Village or city in which property is situated (full location & postal address)	Name & details of Property, Housing lands and other buildings	Cost of construction/ acquirement (and year when purchased) including of land in case of house	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held & his/her relationship to the Govt. servant.	How acquired, whether by purchase, lease**, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition & name with details of person(s) from whom acquired	Particulars of sanction of Competent Authority	Annual income from the property	Remarks
1	2	3	44	5		6	7	8	9
1.	NOIDA	C-201, Type- C, PH- IV,Sec.82, NOIDA	Rs. 13.8 lakh appx. (original cost)			Acquired from Central Govt. Employees Welfare Housing Organization (CGEWHO, Min. of Urban Development	STA- 1/1PR/20811 /33 dated 27-05-06	Rs. 1,08,000/-	Financed through Home Loan from CANAGA BANK, HAWZYAN, N. DEZNI-16

Signature: Name : Designation :